1 2

## THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

NO...... DATE.....

APPROVED......MAYOR

## RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE WARWICK SCHOOL COMMITTEE, THE SCHOOL DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL DIRECTOR AND THE MAYOR TO APPEAR BEFORE THE WARWICK CITY COUNCIL NOVEMEBR 23, 2015

## Resolved that,

WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, issues have developed within the School Department which are of serious concern to the citizens of the City and the members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, those issues include how allegations of inappropriate behavior by a teacher were handled by school department administrators; whether that teacher is being considered for assignment to another school; the situation involving former Superintendent Horsack; and to provide an update on proposed school closings; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is concerned that public confidence in the City's school department be maintained at a high level and desires that the School Committee and the Personnel Director of the School Department appear at a special City Council meeting with the Mayor on November 23, 2015 at 6:00 pm in the City Council Chambers to answer questions relative to the aforementioned issues.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby requests that the School Committee and the Personnel Director of the School Department appear at a special City Council meeting with the Mayor on November 23, 2015 at 6:00 pm in the City Council Chambers to answer questions relative to the aforementioned issues.

The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Chairperson of the School Committee and the Personnel Director of the School Department.

This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.

SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR

COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERNMENTAL